GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TOURISM

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 167
ANSWERED ON 29.11.2021

FUNDS FOR DEVELOPMENT OF SITES IN KOTTAYAM

167. SHRI THOMAS CHAZHIKADAN:

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has listed any proposals from the
State Government of Kerala of sites in Kottayam to be
developed under the Swadesh Darshan and PRASAD Schemes;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has allocated any funds for the
development of the aforesaid sites; and

(d) if so, the details thereof, including the amount of funds utilized?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF TOURISM (SHRI G.KISHAN REDDY)

(a) to (d) The Ministry of Tourism has sanctioned 5
projects under Swadesh Darshan scheme and 1 project under
Pilgrimage Rejuvenation and Spiritual, Heritage Augmentation
Drive (PRASHAD) scheme in the State of Kerala, which does
not include Kottayam. The details of the projects sanctioned in
the state of Kerala under Swadesh
Darshan and PRASHAD schemes are annexed.
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STATEMENT

Annexure

IN REPLY TO PART (a) to (d) OF LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.167 ANSWERED ON 29.11.2021
REGARDING FUNDS FOR DEVELOPMENT OF SITES IN KOTTAYAM

THE DETAILS OF PROJECTS SANCTIONED UNDER SWADESH
DARSHAN AND PRASHAD SCHEME.

(Rs. in Crore)

Sl. | Circuit [Sanction Name of the Project Amt. Amt.
No. Year Sanctioned| Released
1. |[Eco 2015-16 Development off 76.55 61.24
Circuit Pathanamthitta- Gavi-
'Vagamon- Thekkady
2. |Spiritual | 2016-17 |Development of} 99.99 20.00
Circuit Sabarimala - Erumeli-
Pampa-Sannidhanam
3. [Spiritual | 2016-17 Development of Sree| 84.51 73.77
Circuit Padmanabha Arnamula-
Sabrimala
4. |Rural 2018-19 Development of Malanad M| 80.37 23.7T7
Circuit alabar Cruise Tourism Proj
ect
5. [Spiritual | 2018-19 Development Sivagiri Sree, 69.47 1.61
Circuit Narayana Guru Ashram- Arr|
uvipuram- Kunnumpara Sre
e Subrahmania- Chembaz
hanthi Sree Narayana Guru
kulam
PRASHAD
6. 2016-17 Development at Guruvayur| 46.14 36.91
Temple
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